• AASB 2020-1 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards - Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current
[AASB 101] ("AASB 2020-1"),

• AASB 2022-6 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards - Non-current Liabilities with Covenants [AASB 101]
("AASB 2022-6")

As a result of the adoption of the amendments to AASB 101 Presentation of Financial Statements ("AASB 101") as required by
AASB 2020-1 and AASB 2022-6, which includes clarification as to what constitutes "settlement" of a liability, the classification of
the Group’s revolving trade finance facility has changed from ‘non-current’ to ‘current’ in the presentation of the Group’s
statement of financial position. The bank facility including the trade finance facility has an expiry date of 30 September 2027. The
transition requirements of the respective standards require this change in classification to be applied retrospectively, and as such,
the Group has restated the classification of its revolving trade finance facility in the comparative prior periods as follows:

30 June 2024 Comparative year
Restatement of statement of financial position (extract)
 30 June 2024 Restatement 30 June 2024

 $’000 $’000 $’000

 As previously reported  Restated

Current liabilities

Borrowings 5,180 68,346 73,526

Total current liabilities 137,919 68,346 206,265

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 85,884 (68,346) 17,538

Total non-current liabilities 157,882 (68,346) 89,536

Total liabilities 295,801 - 295,801

Net Assets 117,296 - 117,296

Total Equity 117,296 - 117,296

1 July 2023 (Comparative year opening balances)

Restatement of statement of financial position (extract)

 1 July 2023 Restatement 1 July 2023

 $’000 $’000 $’000

 As previously reported  Restated

Current liabilities

Borrowings 4,961 68,367 73,328

Total current liabilities 115,386 68,367 183,753

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 88,285 (68,367) 19,918

Total non-current liabilities 145,321 (68,367) 76,954

Total liabilities 260,707 - 260,707

Net Assets 115,340 - 115,340

Total Equity 115,340 - 115,340

NTAW Holdings Limited and its controlled entities
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2025

41

Note 5. Change in classification (continued)

The change in classification of the Group’s revolving trade finance facility does not affect the statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income, retained earnings, or earnings per share.

Note 6. Revenue from contracts with customers

 2025 2024
 $'000 $'000

Sale of goods and services revenue 538,153 533,615

 538,153 533,615

There is significant integration between sales of goods and services revenue where the performance obligations are satisfied